
February 8, 2026 TOKYO 2R 

TOKYO
2

Post Time

 10:35
2R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

2100m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 2100m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 1800m
Dirt 2000m
Dirt 2300m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Satono Diamond C3 43 560,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 42 5TOKYO3 Nov 2/25 42 4TOKYO11 Oct 19/25 40 4TOKYO7

Yuian Goro(JPN) Kazuma Harada NAKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 13th /13 No. 3 Fav.13 5th /10 No. 2 Fav. 9 14th /18 No. 7 Fav.14

1 1 Perfect One Bay Toru Kurita NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 482 -2 K Harada 56.0 484 +4 K Harada 56.0 480     K Harada 56.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.4       

Fujisawa Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 3-3-4 35.4F 37.0-34.1 7-6-6 35.3F 36.1-35.1 6-9-9 34.5F 38.6-34.0
Izumiko Yui <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Olufsen(JPN)(1.5) Tassel Knot(JPN)(0.8) Brown Banana(JPN)(1.2)
Hokko Tarumae C3 36 TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 37 5NAKAYAMA2

Bach(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki NAKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 9th /13 No. 8 Fav. 5

2 2 Tosen Milky Dark Bay Eiji Nakadate NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 466     T Yokoyama 56.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.0             

Honkiri Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 12-13-13 39.5F 38.1-37.6
KAJIMOTO Holdings Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Your Felicity(JPN)(3.3)
Gold Dream C3 48 1,600,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 49 1NAKAYAMA6

Morono Kagayaki(JPN)
Akihide Tsumura NAKD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.0 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav. 4

3 3 2 Gray Skipper Dark Bay Toru Hayashi NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 484     A Tsumura 57.0                                         
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.0             

Chestnut Farm Total 0.0.1.0 ALLD 0.0.1.0 ---- 3---------- 5-7-6 39.5F 38.4-40.2
Isao Moroka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Gamla Stan(JPN)(0.1)
Rey de Oro C3 42 TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 43 1NAKAYAMA3

On the Galaxy(JPN) Takuya Kowata NAKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 9th /15 No. 2 Fav.12

4 4 Ryuno Chanson Bay Naru Owada NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 524     T Kowata 57.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.3             

Fujikawa Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------ 9-------- 10-10-9 36.2F 37.0-34.7
Sadamu Kubota <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Run the World(JPN)(2.1)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 35 TKOD 0.0.0.2 2100 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 36 5CHUKYO2 Nov 15/25 35 5TOKYO3 Oct 25/25 39 4TOKYO8

Takeru Musashi(JPN)
Yasunari Iwata NAKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 6th /13 No.10 Fav.11 8th /14 No.14 Fav. 6 9th /16 No.12 Fav. 3

4 5 5 Hishi Alcor Bay Makoto Saito NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 482 0 Y Iwata 56.0 482 +2 Y Iwata 56.0 480     T Yokoyama 56.0                     
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.9 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.3 1600m Dirt Good 1:40.0       

Masaaki Nakamura Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 11-11-9 38.6F 37.4-37.6 8-8 38.8F 35.4-38.2 11-13 36.9F 36.4-36.2
Yasuhiko Mori <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Libeccio(JPN)(2.1) Moulin Orange(JPN)(1.6) Ho O Luxor(JPN)(2.4)
Admire Mars C3 35 590,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.1 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 36 1NAKAYAMA6 Nov 15/25 34 5TOKYO3 Oct 4/25 41 4TOKYO1

Black Parrot(JPN) Ko Nagahama NAKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No. 4 Fav. 4 9th /14 No. 6 Fav. 2 10th /17 No.12 Fav. 6

5 6 Ria Antonia Bay Sakae Kunieda NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 524 -16 H Uchida 57.0 540 +4 A Pouchin 56.0 536     K Tosaki 56.0                     
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.3       

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---- 5---------- 12-12-11 40.3F 37.7-39.6 11-10 38.7F 35.4-38.2 13-11-11 34.2F 37.1-34.2
Kazumi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Urizunbe(JPN)(2.5) Moulin Orange(JPN)(1.7) Curren Tulsi(JPN)(1.0)
Gold Dream C3 38 TKOD 0.0.0.2 2100 0.0.0.0 Nov 1/25 38 4TOKYO10 Oct 11/25 39 4TOKYO3

Blue Spada(JPN) Yusuke Hara NAKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No.10 Fav.13 8th /16 No. 3 Fav.10

5 7 Blue Chipper Bay Eiichi Yano NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 488 +6 Y Hara 56.0 482     Y Hara 56.0                               
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:37.7 1600m Dirt Good 1:41.4          

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 7-7 38.0F 34.6-37.3 5-5 39.4F 36.0-38.3
Yoichi Aoyama <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Arcadia Cafe(USA)(1.7) Saint Elmo's(JPN)(1.5)
Gold Ship C3 39 TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 40 1NAKAYAMA1 Dec 14/25 35 5NAKAYAMA4 Sep 20/25 38 4NAKAYAMA6 Sep 7/25 41 4NAKAYAMA2 Aug 24/25 30 3NIIGATA2

Cosmo Rum Buck(JPN)
Miyabi Muto NAKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 8th /12 No. 3 Fav.10 9th /18 No. 3 Fav.17 14th /14 No. 3 Fav.13 9th /10 No. 1 Fav. 9 13th /14 No. 2 Fav. 9

6 8 Disposablepleasure Grey Takahiro Mizuno NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 504 +2 Y Tannai 57.0 502 +10 M Muto 56.0 492 -4 M Muto 55.0 496 +6 M Muto 55.0 490     A Tsumura 55.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.7 2000m Turf Good 2:05.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:06.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:08.0

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -------- 8---- 9 12-12-12 41.1F 36.5-40.7 18-13-12 37.5F 36.9-36.5 13-14-14 35.4F 37.0-34.8 5-5-8 34.9F 38.6-34.2 9-12-12 38.9F 36.6-36.6
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.4 4 W 0 0 0 0 Satono Richard(JPN(2.5) Large Ensemble(JPN(2.3) Porphyrogennetos(J(2.3) Meiner Master(JPN)(1.2) Cosmo Elvar(JPN)(4.1)
Contrail C3 44 560,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 44 1KYOTO9 Jan 10/26 45 1KYOTO3 Oct 19/25 46 3KYOTO7 Oct 12/25 40 3KYOTO4

Bombon Baby(JPN) Akira Sugawara NAKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 5 Fav. 7 8th /18 No.18 Fav. 7 5th /6 No. 5 Fav. 4 8th /13 No. 4 Fav. 3

6 9 3 Bye Bye Baby Dark Bay Yoshito Yahagi NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 450 -4 R Takasugi 57.0 454 -2 A Nishimura 57.0 456 0 M Iwata 56.0 456     R Sakai 56.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:03.5 2400m Turf Firm 2:28.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6    

Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 9-- 8-------- 11-12-10 38.8F 29.6-38.7 2-2-2 36.8F 35.3-35.6 4-4 34.6F 35.4-34.9 7-8-8 34.6F 36.1-35.3
Shinji Maeda <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 1 Domain(JPN)(1.1) Gaudi(JPN)(1.2) Sardine Run(JPN)(0.3) Visage(JPN)(1.1)
Van Gogh C3 35 TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 35 1NAKAYAMA9

Royal Dream(JPN) Naota Uezato NAKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 14th /16 No. 9 Fav.10

7 10 Danon Angel Bay Yuichiro Nishida NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 506     T Kowata 57.0                                         
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:02.6             

Shirai Stud Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --14------------ 15-15-15 41.9F 39.0-40.3
Mishima B. <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Toa Electrum(JPN)(4.0)
Kitasan Black C3 47 650,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 48 1NAKAYAMA6

G T Black(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama NAKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No. 5 Fav. 5

7 11 1 My Way Amour Bay Takanori Kikuzawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 518     K Kikuzawa 57.0                                         
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.2             

Morinaga Farm II Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 5---------- 9-10-10 38.9F 38.4-40.2
Toshihiko Tabata <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Gamla Stan(JPN)(0.3)
Harbinger F3 39 590,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 39 1NAKAYAMA9 Dec 21/25 34 5NAKAYAMA6 Oct 12/25 43 4TOKYO4

Leaping Sign(JPN) Mirai Iwata NAKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 5th /14 No. 8 Fav. 5 13th /15 No. 8 Fav. 8 6th /12 No. 3 Fav. 9

8 12 4 Leap of Faith Bay Yoshinori Muto NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 500 +10 M Iwata 55.0 490 -2 Y Ishikawa 55.0 492     Y Ishikawa 55.0                     
(Dansili) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:00.1 1800m Turf Yield 1:54.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4       

Oiwake Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 5--------13-- 12-12-11 41.0F 38.8-40.5 13-12-11 35.8F 38.2-35.0 11-11-9 34.3F 36.9-34.1
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 0 Playmaker(JPN)(2.2) Longing Celine(JPN(1.8) Exceed(JPN)(1.2)
Orfevre C3 37 TKOD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 37 1NAKAYAMA8 Jan 11/26 34 1NAKAYAMA4

Kyoei Art(JPN) Yukito Ishikawa NAKD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 11th /15 No. 5 Fav.13 13th /16 No. 1 Fav.12

8 13 Niigatta Mail Bay Koji Kayano NIGD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 536 -4 Y Hara 57.0 540     Y Hara 57.0                               
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.9          

Shimokobe Training Center Inc. Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 --11--13-------- 11-13-11 40.2F 36.9-39.5 13-14-12 40.9F 37.3-38.5
Haruo Tanaka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Take on Me(JPN)(2.4) S C Victoria(JPN)(4.0)

TOKYO Dirt 2100m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.06～2026.02.05）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Real Steel  31   6   6   0  19 0.194 0.387
 2 Drefong  41   6   2   2  31 0.146 0.195
 3 Hokko Tarumae  34   5   4   4  21 0.147 0.265
 4 King Kamehameha  19   4   2   1  12 0.211 0.316
 5 Orfevre  29   4   0   1  24 0.138 0.138
 6 Mind Your Biscuits  32   3   7   0  22 0.094 0.313
 7 Asia Express  10   3   1   0   6 0.300 0.400
 8 Thunder Snow  15   3   1   0  11 0.200 0.267
 9 Pyro  13   3   0   0  10 0.231 0.231
10 Kizuna  23   2   3   0  18 0.087 0.217

－－－－－
③⑦⑨

①
－－－－－

⑤
④⑪

－－－－－
⑥⑫

②⑧⑩⑬

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
19 22 19 21 19 20 15 17

February 8, 2026 TOKYO 2R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 2100m, Dirt


